

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.19.1322
Date Received: 13 November 2019

Information Requested:

Please could I request the following information under the freedom of information act.

1. What is the solution and supplier name of the trust's existing EPR?:

Mobius – Fortrus

Paris – Civica

SystemOne- TPP

IAPTus

Excelicare

Theseus

2. What is the solution's contract end date?

Mobius – Fortrus – rolling contract

Paris – Civica – March 2022

SystemOne- TPP – rolling contract

IAPTus – March 2021

Excelicare – contracted by Essex County Council

Theseus– contracted by Essex County Council

3. Is the trust planning to go out to procurement within the next 12 months for a new EPR solution?

No

4. If the trust is planning to go out to procurement, which framework does it plan to use?

N/A

5. Does the trust's existing EPR contain an integrated order communications and results reporting solution?

N/A – the Trust is a mental health trust

6. If the trust is planning to go out to procurement within the next 12 months for a new EPR solution, will it include an integrated order communications and results reporting solution?

N/A

7. Has the trust implemented a patient portal solution that enables patients to access and see their results?

N/A – the trust is a mental health trust

8. If so, which solution / supplier?

N/A

9. If not, does the trust enable authorised access to another provider's patient portal?

N/A

10. If not, does the trust plan to procure a patient portal solution that enables patients to access and see their results?

N/A

11. Do you have access to an integrated clinical portal or local care record, which provides real-time access to health records (Y/N)?

The Trust uses Tiani Health Information Exchange

12. Do your home care team and crisis team have authorised access to this?

Yes

13. If you do, which solution/provider?

The Trust uses Tiani Health Information Exchange

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link
<https://eput.nhs.uk>